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A SHORT REPERTORY
OF THE
SEVENTY-FIVE
LEADING HOMOEOPATHIC
REMEDIES

compiled from the following sources:-

HAHNEMANN'S "MATERIA MEDICA PURA"
HAHNEMANN'S "CHRONIC DISEASES"
CYCLOPAEDIA OF DRUG PATHOGENESY
KENT'S LECTURES

A number is assigned to each remedy, the numbersmy
approximately in order of size of pathogenesis.

Numbers in ordinary type indicate that the sympt@n
covered by the corresponding remedies.

Numbers in italics indicate that the symptom is N@Wered
by the corresponding remedies. This is a deviceséming time
as explained on page 19 of Introduction.

So far as possible the arrangement is alphabeticaligh-
out, except that prepositions and preposition pgsasre
disregarded in determining alphabetical order.

Thus. 'ABDOMEN, navel, pain
after eating, 8'
the phrase "after eating' is to be found undeotea’.
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KEY
TO REMEDY NUMBERS

Sulphur
Phosphorus

Natrum muriaticum
Lycopodium
Mercurius

Thuja

Arsenicum alburn
Belladonna
Agaricus muscarius
10 Sepia

11 Calcarea carbonica
12 Kali carbonicum

13 Nux vomica

14 Bryonia

15 Chelidonium majus
16 Zincum

17 Acidum nitricum

18 Silicea

19 Aconitum napellus
20 Causticum

21 Mezereum

22 Kali bichromicum
23 Conium

24 Carbo vegetabilis
25 China

26 Pulsatffla

27 Graphites

28 Carboneum sulphuratum
29 Alumina

30 Lachesis

31 Natrum carbonicum
32 Opium

33 Aurum

34 Acidum phosphoricum
35 Ammonium carbonicum
36 Colocynthis

37 Stannum

38 Rhus toxicodendron

O©CoO~NOUTRA,WNPE

Digitalis

Colchicum

Petroleum

Plumbum

Argentum nitricum
Hepar sulphuris calcareum
Arnica montana
lodium

Acidum muriaticum
Clematis erecta
Veraturm album
Acidum sulphuricum
Baryta carbonica
Magnesium, carbonicum
Carbo animalis
Platinum

Natrum sulphuricum
Staphisagria

Natrum arsenicosum
Kali nitricum
Sarsaparilla
Manganum metallicum
Tabacum

Antimonium crudum
Magnesium muriaticum
Kreosotum

Cuprum”®

Chamomilla

Coccus cacti

Apis

Spigelia

Cyclamen

Ignatia

Hyoscyamus
Asafoetida

Camphora
Anacardium orientale
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Acid mur.
Acid nitric.
Acid phos.
Acid sulph.
Aconitum
Agaricus
Alumina
Am. carb.
Ant. crud.
Anacardium
Apis

Arg. nitric.
Arnica
Arsenic
Asafoetida
Aurum

Bar. carb.
Belladonna
Bryonia
Calc. carb.
Camphora
Carbo an.
Carbo veg.
Carbo sulph.
Causticum
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ALPHABETICAL
LIST OF REMEDIES

47
17
34

50

14
11
74
53
24
28
20

Cham.

Chel.

China
Clematis
Coccus cacti.
Colchicum
Colocynth.
Conium
Cuprum
Cyclamen
Digitalis
Graphites
Hepar sulph.
Hyoscyamus
Ignatia
lodium

Kali bichr.
Kali carb.
Kali nitric
Kreosotum
Lachesis
Lycopodium
Mag. carb.
Mag. mur.
Manganum

41

66
15
25
48
67
40
36
23
65
70

27
44
72

71

46

22

12

58

64
30
4
52
63
60

Mercurius
Mezereum
Nat. ars.
Nat. carb.
Nat. mur.
Nat. sulph.
Nux vom.
Opium
Petroleum
Phosphorus
Platinum
Plumbum
Pulsatilla
Rhus tox.
Sarsaparilla
Sepia
Silicea
Spigelia
Stannum
Staphisagria
Sulphur
Tabacum
Thuja
Verat. a.
Zincum
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ABDOMEN

2
distended, contd.
at menses, 17, 31

after milk, 23
feeling,see fullness

at stool, 27
distress, 7, 14, 16, 26, 27, 34, 45, 47, 54, 5566765
doughy,see soft
dragging sensatiosee pain, bearing down
drawn in,see contracted
dry skin, 39
empty sinking feeling, 1, 2, 9, 10, 16, 20-23, 28, 30,
34, 36, 37, 39, 43"5,47,49, 50, 52, 57-59, 61662,
after eating, 34
stool, 23, 24, 34, 37,47, 50
enlargedsee distended
eruption, 1-9, 12, 14, 20, 22, 26, 27, 30,41, @265, 72
boils; 2, 5, 16 blisters, 48, 65
navel, 48
desquamation, 8, 12
ecchymosis, 2
herpes, 1, 27
papules, 9,14
bleeding, 9
navel, 9 white, 9
petechiae, 2, 5
pimples, 3, 5, 7,41

white, 7
pustules, 22, 62
rash,
red, 26
scalessee desquamation
spots, 2, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 30, 64
blue, 7
brown, 2, 6, 10
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ABDOMEN

eruption, contd.
purple, 2

red, 4, 8, 30, 64
navel, 30
scaly, 12
yellow, 2, 12
scaly, 12
streaks,
red, 34
wheals, 31
eviscerated sensation, 30
excoriated, 14,31, 44
feeling, 44
explosion sensatiorsee rumbling
fallen in, see contracted
fallen, something, sensation, 42
falling out sensation, 1, 3, 13, 36
fat, 11
flabby, 1, 2, 3, 11, 40, 46, 52, 60, 65
feeling, 2
flapping sensation on walking, 5, 21
foreign body sensation, 3, 5, 8, 11, 13, 14, 17,281 32,
38
rolling, 33
fullness feeling of, 8,1,17,19, 21, 22, 32, 33, 35,41, 45,
46,49, 50, 53, 56,59-61, 64, 66
after eating, 1, 4, 8, 13, 20, 25, 27, 28, 34,47, 44,
62,63
glands enlarged, 12, 23, 31, 38, 46, 51, 55
hard, 11,31,33,46,51
inflamed, 1, 11, 33,38
painful, 11
goose skin, 1, 9
hanging down sensation, 1, 2, 3, 8, 13, 24, 29 ha+8, 5,
7,8, 10-12, 18-21, 23-25, 27-30, 42, 44, 46, 51,60,
63, 65, 66, 68, 72, 74
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